
New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, PA
Monday,Feb. 16,1987

Report Supplied byAuction
Today
Last Monday

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Feb. 19,1987

2000 - Barrows and
moderate, steady-.25 higher.

US 1-2: 200-240 lb. 49.0049.50, 200
head 50.00-50.25; US 1-3 200-250 lb.
48.5049.00.

SOWS: Uneven & mostly steady.
(10%).

gilts

895
1082

Last Year 1031
TREND: Compared to last

Monday barrows and gilts .50-.75
lower.

US 1-2: 350-500 lb. 39.50-40.00, 1
small lot41.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-240 lb. 50.00-51.00; US 1 200-240
lb. 51.75-52.00, couple lots 53.50; US
1-3 220-260 lb. 48.5049.50; US 34
Couple lots 230-260lb. 46.5047.00.

US 1-3; Few. sales 500-650 lb.
42.0043.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Feb. 19,1987

600 - Barrows & gilts moderately
active, mostly steady.

US 1-3 230-255 lb
many 49.50

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, Feb. 14,1987
Report supplied by Auction

Is and 2s, 220-265 lbs., 49.00-50.75;
Sows, 335-790 lbs., 30.00-43.25;
Boars, 275-680 lbs., 25.00-34.00.

49.25-49.75,

SOWS: Moderately active,
mostly steady. (8%).

US 1-3 425-550 lb. 38.00-42.00;
Package 625 lb. 47.50.

BOARS: Over 400 lb. 37.00,

New Holland
Feeder Pigs Lancaster Hogs

Monday,Feb. 16,1986
New Holland
Sales Stables

Wednesday, Jan. 18,1987
Report Supplied by Auction

FeederPigs
749

HOGS; Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts .50 higher; sows
scarce, few salesteady to weak.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-240 lb. 51.00-52.00; US 1 200-240
lb. 52.50-53.50; US 1-3 210-260 lb.
50.00-51.00; US 2-4 235-260 lb. 49.00
50.00.

Last Wednesday
Last Year

TREND; Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs firm to 5.00
higher. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold by the hundredweight.

US 1-2; 18 hd. 21 lbs. 178.00; 148
hd. 30-39 lbs. 124.00-130.00; 137 hd.
40-49 lbs. 114.00-127.00; 86 hd. 50-55
lbs. 109.00-116.00; 34 hd. 61-69 lbs.
90.00-102.00 ; 43 hd. 75-76 lbs. 75.00
86.00; 25 hd. 94-97 lbs. 73.00.

US 2-3: 24 hd. 28 lbs. 146.00; 8 hd.
39 lbs. 100.00; 54 hd. 42.47 lbs. 96.00
104.00; 47 hd. 50-59 lbs. 82.00-98.00;
6 hd. 60-67 lbs. 70.00-80.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 350-500 lb. 37.00-
41.00; US 1-3few lbs. 42.50.

HOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows and gilts 1.00
1.25 lower; sows steady, instances
1.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-240 lb. 50.50-51.50; US 1 200-240
lb. 52.0054.00; US 1-3 210260 lb.
49.50-50.50; US 2-4 220265 lb. 48.50
49.50.

SOWS: US 1-2 350500 lb. 37.00
43.00; US 1-3500650 lb. 42.00-45.00.

St. Louis Hogs WestminsterLivestock
Small Animals, Eggs, Produce

Tuesday, Feb. 10,1987
All Prices Per Head

CratesSold 103.
DUCKS: 3.25-3.75.
CHICKENS: .75-3.75.
RABBITS: Large $5.00-9.50,

Med. $2-5, small $1.75-3.00, Angora
$6.50-8.50, Hoe Toe $7-11.

Eggs 128 doz. All Prices Per
Dozen.

Thursday, Feb. 19,1987
3500 - Barrows & gilts trading

rather slow & very uneven, over
210 lb. fully steady, few under 210
lb. weak-50 lower.

US 1-3 210-260 lb., 48.75 to mostly
49.00; Few lots 200-210 lb. 48.00-
48.50.

US 2-3: 250-270 lb. 48.50-49.00,
SOWS: Very uneven; weights

under 500 lb. 50 lower; weights
over 600 lb. weak to 3.00 lower, full
decline over 600 lb. (About 8%).

US 1-2: 300-500 lb. 39.50.
US 1-3: over 500 lb. 42.00-44.00,

mostly 42.00-43.00.

JumboBrown 1.05; Extra Large
Brown .96-.99; Large Brown .91-
.94.

Extra Large White .85; Large
White .85.

BOARS: Over 300 lb. 41.00;
under 300 lb. 39.00-40.00.

PRODUCE
Apples; 1.75-3.50.
Oranges; 1.00-3.50.

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons offers all cattle
feeders two marketing days Give us a call for
advice and marketing conditions.

MONDAYS OR WEDNESDAYS
Consign With Us For the Marketing Edge

We are buying feeder pigs
★ ★ ★ Direct off thefarm ★ ★ ★
Give usa call whetheryou are buying or selling

Graded Feeder Cattle Sale
Fri. ( February 27 at 11:00 A.M.

WaiterM. Omshp
tLaftdwrtaF

Tel. (717)397-5136
An Old Hue Commission Firm Keeping Abreast
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GRAIN. CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids: Friday, Feb. 13through Thursday, Feb. 19)

WHEAT
FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.

145% 144% 145%
152 151% 152%

157% 156% 157% MAY
160 159% 160% JULY 249%

165% 165% 166% SEPT. 248%
173% 173 174%

SOYBEAN MEAL

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, February 21,1987-A3

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS
276% 277 279%
265% 264% 268%
249 248 251

247% 248% 250%
254% 255 257%

CORN

MAR. 142%
MAY 150%
JULY 155%
SEPT.

MAR 88 172

SOYBEANS

DEC.

FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.
MAR. 484%
MAY 483%
JUL. 483%
AUG. 480%
SEP.
NOV.

470%
465%

JAN. 88 4.2

CHICAGO HOGS

487% 485% 486 FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
484% 483 484 MAR. 143.30 144.80 144.40 144.10
482% 482 483% MAY 137.60 137.80 137.90 138.10

480 479% 480% JULY 135.90 135.50 135.70 136.00
469% 469% 472 AUG-

464% 464V4 467%
135.80 135.00 135.40 136.00

lEPT. 134.50 133.50 134.00 134.50
470% 470% 473% OCT-

FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS
FEB. 48.10 48.27 49.10 48.77

133.00 132.50 133.00 133.30
DEC. 133.70 132.00 133.20 133.90

CHICAGO CATTLE

APR. 43.05 42.82 43.00 42.97 FEB.
FRI. MON. TUES. WED. THURS.
63.17 64.62 64.67 64.85

JUN. 45.55 45.50 45.05 44.75 APR. 62.27 63.77 64.32 64.12
JUL. 45.45 45.15 44.60 44.42 JUN. 60.15 61.65 61.80 61.60
AUG. 43.22 43.20 42.12 42.12 AUG.

39.40 39.20

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Tuesday, Feb. 17,1986

Report supplied by PDA

38.50 38.25
57.62 59.10 58.95 58.65

OCT. 56.65 58.10 57.80 57.47

47-48.75. Two Yield Grade No. 1,
1405 & 1705 lbs. si. buUs 50.75 &

52.00.
CALVES 206. Vealers grading

Standard & Good mostly steady to
$1 lower. One Choice 90.00, few
Good 56.00-62, Standard and Good
85-110 lbs. 52.00-57, 65-80 lbs. 45.00-
52, UtiUty 50-90 lbs. 40.0045.00.
Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls 90-120
lbs. 56.00-106,mostly 85.00-102.00.

HOGS 135. Lot (33 head) US No.
1-2 224 lbs. barrows and gilts 50.85,
one 51.25, 1-3 210-245 lbs. 50-50.60,
few 2-3 215-285 lbs. 49-50.50, few 24
275-310 lbs. 42.5048.25, 1-3 150-180
lbs. 42.5043.75. US No. 1-3 290-695
lbs. sows 40.0043.50. One Boar
37.00, two Light weights 40.50 &

42.00.

Hackettstown
Poultry & Egg
Hackettstown, N.J.

Tuesday, Feb. 17,1987
Report Supplied by Auction

HeavyFowl .10-.55.
Leghorn Fowl .03-.20.
Roasters .35-.55.
Geese .25-.50.
Bantams .25-.95.
Roosters .15-1.00.
Bunnies (each) .70-1.25.
Ducks .10-.95.
Rabbits .50-1.80.
Pigeons 1.00-2.40.
Guineas 1.45.

CATTLE 207: Compared with
last Tuesday’s market: Slaughter
heifers mostly $1 to $2 higher;
Cows mostly steady to $1 higher.
Few Choice 2-4 si. steers 56.85-
59.85, one high Good 58.50, few
Standard & Good 51.75-56.25, few
Good & Choice 1285-1610 lbs.
holsteins 50.00-56, few Standard
46.25-49.00. Choice 2-4 920-1290 lbs.
si. heifers 56.75-58.75, few 60.25,
Good 48.00-57, few Standard 43.75-
48.25. Breaking Utility & Com-
mercial si. cows 41.50-43.75, few
46.50, few down to 39.00, Cutter &

Boning Ut. 37.75-43.10, Canner &

Low Cutter 35.00-37.75, few Shells
down to 29.25. Few Good & Choice
si. bullocks 50.25-54, few Standard

FEEDER PIGS 0. No market
test.

SHEEP 0. No market test.
GOATS 0. No market test.

Eggs
White

GradeA
White

Jumbo X Lge. .71-.86; Large .6
.68; Medium .34-.54; Small .24-.34,
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